
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to the On-Call contract, OC92211, with Goodland 

Construction to increase contract capacity by $75,000 and extend the term not to exceed March 

15, 2013 to cover existing work orders with change orders. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Parks and Recreation 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Mark Tabor 

  Phone:720.913.0662 

  Email:mark.tabor@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Mark Tabor 

  Phone:720.913.0662 

  Email:mark.tabor@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Increase overall contract capacity of Goodland Construction under Parks On-Call 

Landscape Improvements and Irrigation Construction OC92211.  The additional $75,000 

will be used only to provide capacity for existing work orders under this on-call and 

prevent delays and cost increases in existing work. This capacity will not be used to 

establish any new work orders under this contract.  Parks has initiated new On-Call 

Landscape Improvements and Irrigation contracts, but they are not expected to be in 

place before February 2012.  

b. Duration 
 Not to exceed March 15, 2013 

c. Location 
 Citywide 

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 rovides contract capacity sufficient to fund required change orders for advancing and 

completing projects already underway and minimizing delays. City will save costs that 

would be incurred if required work were delayed. 

f. Costs 
 $75,000 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0037   Date: 1/3/2012 


